
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
04/19/19

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 2,257,715
DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 2,370,601

3rd Payment 2,489,131
1 03/30/19 Sat $29,940,006 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $25,109,856 1.593 5.0% 5.0% 4th Payment 2,613,588
2 04/03/19 Wed $26,437,826 $54,322,021 $54,000,000 $33,900,000 1.593 4.4% 9.2% 5th Payment 2,744,267
3 04/06/19 Sat $29,051,180 $70,895,376 $68,000,000 $42,200,000 1.612 4.8% 13.6% 6th Payment 2,881,480
4 04/10/19 Wed $26,521,906 $85,434,310 $84,000,000 $52,100,000 1.612 4.4% 17.4% 7th Payment 3,025,554
5 04/13/19 Sat $31,326,012 $103,497,912 $101,000,000 $62,100,000 1.626 5.2% 21.7% 8th Payment 3,176,832
6 04/17/19 Wed $28,944,416 $119,502,634 $118,000,000 $72,600,000 1.626 4.8% 25.5% 9th Payment 3,335,674

0
7 04/20/19 Sat $33,832,093 $135,633,220 $136,000,000 $84,300,000 1.613 5.6% 29.7% 10th Payment 3,502,457
8 04/24/19 Wed $29,813,617 $150,063,187 $150,000,000 $93,000,000 1.613 5.0% 33.2% 11th Payment 3,677,580
9 04/27/19 Sat $34,677,895 $166,847,494 $161,000,000 $99,800,000 1.613 5.8% 37.1% 12th Payment 3,861,459

10 05/01/19 Wed $32,645,910 $182,648,308 $174,000,000 $107,900,000 1.613 5.4% 40.5% 13th Payment 4,054,532
11 05/04/19 Sat $36,411,790 $200,271,830 $191,000,000 $118,400,000 1.613 6.0% 44.1% 14th Payment 4,257,259
12 05/08/19 Wed $36,374,073 $217,877,097 $204,000,000 $126,500,000 1.613 6.0% 47.4% 15th Payment 4,470,122
13 05/11/19 Sat $39,969,222 $237,222,438 $224,000,000 $138,900,000 1.613 6.6% 50.9% 16th Payment 4,693,628
14 05/15/19 Wed $38,138,216 $255,681,560 $242,000,000 $150,000,000 1.613 6.3% 54.0% 17th Payment 4,928,309
15 05/18/19 Sat $44,165,990 $277,058,161 $260,000,000 $161,200,000 1.613 7.3% 57.4% 18th Payment 5,174,725
16 05/22/19 Wed $41,952,038 $297,363,196 $282,000,000 $174,800,000 1.613 6.9% 60.3% 19th Payment 5,433,461
17 05/25/19 Sat $48,980,083 $321,069,846 $304,000,000 $188,500,000 1.613 8.0% 63.5% 20th Payment 5,705,134
18 05/29/19 Wed $47,825,323 $344,217,586 $322,000,000 $199,600,000 1.613 7.9% 66.4% 21st Payment 5,990,391
19 06/01/19 Sat $55,660,967 $371,157,824 $348,000,000 $215,700,000 1.613 9.1% 69.4% 22nd Payment 6,289,910
20 06/05/19 Wed $53,990,007 $397,289,307 $381,000,000 $236,200,000 1.613 8.8% 72.1% 23rd Payment 6,604,406
21 06/08/19 Sat $73,472,476 $432,850,420 $414,000,000 $256,700,000 1.613 11.8% 75.4% 24th Payment 6,934,626
22 06/12/19 Wed $76,189,618 $469,726,647 $448,000,000 $277,700,000 1.613 12.2% 78.4% 25th Payment 7,281,357
23 06/15/19 Sat $103,228,829 $519,690,012 $495,000,000 $306,900,000 1.613 16.2% 81.9% 26th Payment 7,645,425
24 06/19/19 Wed $127,884,274 $581,586,758 $550,000,000 $341,000,000 1.613 19.7% 85.5% 27th Payment 8,027,696
25 06/22/19 Sat $196,134,774 $676,517,151 $625,000,000 $387,500,000 1.613 28.5% 89.6% 28th Payment 8,429,081
26 06/26/19 Wed $238,158,883 $791,787,462 $750,000,000 $465,000,000 1.613 33.5% 93.1% 29th Payment 8,850,535
27 06/29/19 Sat $300,086,204 $937,030,963 $900,000,000 $558,000,000 1.613 40.2% 95.9% 30th Payment 9,293,062
28 07/03/19 Wed $392,962,157 $1,127,226,975 $750,000,000 $464,972,102 1.613 49.0% 97.9% Total 150,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,800,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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